
TEAM CONTACTS EMAIL
Serve Team Jess & Andy Dibb servecity@crossroads.asn.au

Prayer Jack Bewsher prayercity@crossroads.asn.au

Welcoming Revin Blanchard
Scott Kennedy
Phoebe Gilligan

welcomingcity@crossroads.asn.au

Newish Caitlin Roberts caitlin@crossroads.asn.au

Start Up Caitlin Roberts caitlin@crossroads.asn.au

Jesus on Life  Jo Dodds
Josh Abbey 

jesusonlife@crossroads.asn.au

Foundations Growth Group 
(Inquiring new & non Christians)

Caroline Orr
Jo Brown

simon@crossroads.asn.au

Springfest Ken Dodds 
Simon Nixey

simon@crossroads.asn.au

Growth Groups Owen Chadwick owen@crossroads.asn.au

Crossroads Campus 
Growth Group

Owen Chadwick owen@crossroads.asn.au

Kingdom Kids Kerryn Rudder kerryn@crossroads.asn.au

Crossfire Steve Prior steve@crossroads.asn.au

Christians in Schools (CIS) Steve Prior steve@crossroads.asn.au

Boys Zone Eric McCreath boyszone@crossroads.asn.au

Girls Club Alison Brake   girlsclub@crossroads.asn.au

Safe Ministries/Child Pro-
tection

Steve Prior
Kerryn Rudder 
Wendy Nicholls

safeministry@crossroads.asn.au

Women’s Ministry Robyn Watson 
Jess Dibb 
Suz Bell 
Anne Dickson 

crossroadswomen@crossroads.asn.au

Care Team Dave Pasalich 
Lana Adams 

carecity@crossroads.asn.au

Divorce Care  Donna Hanlon
Don & Sandra Gill

divorcecare@crossroads.asn.au

Grief Share Emmie Hofsink
Steph Rogerson

griefshare@crossroads.asn.au

Card Making Team Lorraine Fletcher cards@crossroads.asn.au

Crossroads Cookers  Lana Adams cookers3@crossroads.asn.au

Sunday Service  Simon Nixey simon@crossroads.asn.au

Sound Nathan Erskine soundcity@crossroads.asn.au

Music Ben Swift musiccity@crossroads.asn.au

Supper Jessica Dibb supper@crossroads.asn.au

First Aid Officer

DIRECTORY OF MINISTRIES
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